

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia  
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)

**Mat Suit No. 89/23 (CIS Reg. no. 89/23)**  
**CNR NO.WBHW09-000340-2023**

**Order no.15**  
**dated: 09.03.26**

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner is absent without step.

No show cause has yet been filed.

Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association by its letter dated 07.03.2026 have requested the Ld. Courts “Not to pass any adverse order” for non-taking steps or for non-attendance of Ld. Advocates/litigants/Law Clerks on 09.03.2026 and 10.03.2026 due to ‘Election of the Bar Council of West Bengal’.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 16.06.2026 for show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah